1	08-09-2004
FORM PTO-1594 7 8 RECORDA (Rev. 03/01) TI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	102809640
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wachovia Bank, N.A	Name MI Technologies Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?]Yes ⊠ No City: SUWANEE State: GA ZIP: 30024
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☑ Other Release Execution Date: 7-19-04	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representate designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,259,317
Additiona	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Claya State: Ca //2004 PBYRNE /00000113 2259317	ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
:8521 40.00 QF	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (the "Agreement") is made as of the 3 m. day of January, 2004, among Microwave Instrumentation Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MI Technologies"), Silicon Valley Bank ("Silicon"), and Wachovia Bank, N.A. ("Wachovia").

WHEREAS, MI Technologies and Wachovia entered into one or more intellectual property security agreements in connection with certain loan documents and recorded the security agreement(s) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 29, 1998 at Reel 1833, Frame 0217 and Reel 9662, Frame 0371 for the purpose of securing certain obligations of MI Technologies to Wachovia; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the such intellectual property security agreements, MI Technologies granted Wachovia a continuing security interest in certain of its marks, including without limitation the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Marks and Patents to Wachovia;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the trademark security agreement:

Wachovia hereby terminates and releases its security interest in (i) the Marks, including without limitation the Marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and (ii) the Patents and Patent Applications, including without limitation the Patents and Patent Applications identified on Schedule B attached hereto, and Wachovia hereby assigns and transfers to MI Technologies, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, Wachovia's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the Marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and the Patents, including without limitation the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case effective as of the date set forth above.

"Wachovia"

Wachovia Bank, N.A.

Name: Laurie D. Galliano

Title:

Direc

SVB MIT-Wachovia IP Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0780

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Title	Issue Date
4740790	ANTENNA POLARIZATION MEASURING	April 26, 1998
	METHODS	
4853839	ANTENNA POSITION TRACKING APPARATUS	August 1, 1989
	AND METHODS	
5125008	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	June 23, 1992
	AUTORANGING, QUADRATURE SIGNAL	
	GENERATION, DIGITAL PHASE REFERENCE,	
	AND CALIBRATION IN A HIGH SPEED RF	
	MEASUREMENT RECEIVER	
5230097	OFFSET FREQUENCY CONVERTER FOR	July 20, 1993
	PHASE/AMPLITUDE DATA MEASUREMENT	į
	RECEIVERS	
5311440	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR	May 10, 1994
	CORRECTION OF CABLE VARIATIONS	

PCT Patent Applications	Application Title	Application Date
WO1991US01568	OFFSET FREQUENCY CONVERTER FOR	March 7, 1991
	PHASE/AMPLITUDE DATA MEASUREMENT	
	RECEIVERS	
WO1991US01570	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	March 7, 1991
	AUTORANGING, QUADRATURE SIGNAL	
	GENERATION, DIGITAL PHASE REFERENCE,	,
	AND CALIBRATION IN A HIGH SPEED RF	ļ
	MEASUREMENT RECEIVER	

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0781